Product data sheet (in accordance with EU regulation no. 811/2013)

1 |Brand name

Vaillant

2 |Models | VKK 186/5 (H-FR/IT)
1] VKK 256/5 (H-FR/IT)
1] VKK 356/5 (H-FR/IT)
v -
Vv -
Vi -
1 Il n v \'s \l
3 Rqom heating: Seasonal energy- A A A B R ;
efficiency class
4 :?*cﬁ))m heating: Nominal heat output(*8) P.., W 18 25 35 R B )
Room heating: Seasonal energy o B B ;
5 efficiency(*8) s % 92 94 92
6 |Annual energy consumption(*8) Q. kWh 15398 21478 30248 - - -
7 |Sound power level, indoor L, indoor dB(A) 56 57 56 - - -

All specific precautions for assembly, installation and maintenance are described in the operating and installation instructions. Read and follow the operating and

installation instructions.

All of the data that is included in the product information was determined by applying the specifications of the relevant European directives. Differences to product
information listed elsewhere may result in different test conditions. Only the data that is contained in this product information is applicable and valid.

10 | Temperature application

|

High/Medium/
Low

High/Medium/

Low

High/Medium/

Low

(*8) For average climatic conditions

(*11) For boilers and combination boilers with a heat pump, the nominal heat output "Prated" is the same as the design load in heating mode "Pdesignh”, and the nominal heat output for
an auxiliary boiler "Psup" is the same as the additional heating output "sup(Tj)"
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Product information (in accordance with EU regulation no. 813/2013)

Py

1 |Brand name Vaillant
2 |Models | VKK 186/5 (H-FR/IT)
1] VKK 256/5 (H-FR/IT)
1] VKK 356/5 (H-FR/IT)
v -
Vv -
Vi -
1 Il n v \'s \l
11 |Condensing boiler v v v - - -
12 |Low-temperature boiler(*2) v v v - - -
13 |B1 boiler - - - - - -
14 Room boiler with combined heat and R ; R B R ;
power
15 | Auxiliary boiler - - - - - -
16 |Combination boiler - - - - - -
17 |Room heating: Nominal heat output(*11) |P,., kw 18 25 35 - - -
Usable heat output at nominal heat
18 |output and high-temperature P, kW 17,7 25,3 34,6 - - -
operation(*1)
Usable heat output at 30% of the
19 [nominal heat output and low-temperature | P, kW 6,0 8,6 1,7 - - -
operation
Room heating: Seasonal energy o R B )
20 efficiency Ns % 92 94 92
Efficiency for nominal heat output and o B B ;
21 high-temperature application(*4) M % 86,1 87,6 85,8
Efficiency at 30% of the nominal heat
22 |output and low-temperature n, % 97,1 99,5 96,6 - - -
application(*5)
23 |Auxiliary power consumption: Full load el kw 0,032 0,047 0,048 - - -
24 | Auxiliary power consumption: Partial load | e/, kW 0,014 0,014 0,014 - - -
25 | Power consumption: Standby-mode Psy kW 0,003 0,003 0,003 - - -
26 |Heat loss: Standby P, 1374 0,030 0,030 0,030 - - -
27 |Ignition flame energy consumption P, kW - - - - - -
28 |Nitrogen oxide emissions NO, mg/kWh 40 42 49 - - -
29 |Manufacturer Vaillant
30 |Manufacturer's address Vaillant GmbH Berghauser Str. 40 42859 Remscheid Germany
31 All specific precautions for assembly, installation and maintenance are described in the operating and installation instructions. Read and follow the operating and
installation instructions.
This floor-standing boiler with natural draught must only be connected to a flue gas installation assigned to one of several dwellings in existing buildings. The flue
32 gas installation directs combustion residues from the ir ion room into the open air. It draws the combustion air directly from the installation room and is
equipped with an atmospheric sensing device. Due to low efficiency, you must avoid using this floor-standing boiler for any other purposes — it would lead to higher
energy consumption and higher operating costs.
33 A Read and follow the operating and installation instructions regarding assembly, installation, maintenance, removal, recycling and/or disposal.
34 All of the data that is included in the product information was determined by applying the specifications of the relevant European directives. Differences to product
information listed elsewhere may result in different test conditions. Only the data that is contained in this product information is applicable and valid.
35 |Nominal heat output for auxiliary heating kW - - - - - -

(*1) High-temperature operation means a return temperature of 60 °C at the boiler inlet and a flow temperature of 80 °C at the boiler outlet.

(*2) Low-temperature operation means a return temperature (at the boiler inlet) of 30 °C for the floor-standing condensing boiler, of 37 °C for a low-temperature floor-standing boiler and of
50 °C for other boilers.

(*4) High-temperature operation means a return temperature of 60 °C at the boiler inlet and a flow temperature of 80 °C at the boiler outlet.

(*5) Low-temperature operation means a return temperature (at the boiler inlet) of 30 °C for the floor-standing condensing boiler, of 37 °C for a low-temperature floor-standing boiler and of
50 °C for other boilers.

(*11) For boilers and combination boilers with a heat pump, the nominal heat output "Prated" is the same as the design load in heating mode "Pdesignh”, and the nominal heat output for
an auxiliary boiler "Psup" is the same as the additional heating output "sup(Tj)"
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‘36

Type of energy input for the auxiliary
boiler

‘ ‘ gas gas ‘ gas

(*1) High-temperature operation means a return temperature of 60 °C at the boiler inlet and a flow temperature of 80 °C at the boiler outlet.

(*2) Low-temperature operation means a return temperature (at the boiler inlet) of 30 °C for the floor-standing condensing boiler, of 37 °C for a low-temperature floor-standing boiler and of
50 °C for other boilers.

(*4) High-temperature operation means a return temperature of 60 °C at the boiler inlet and a flow temperature of 80 °C at the boiler outlet.

(*5) Low-temperature operation means a return temperature (at the boiler inlet) of 30 °C for the floor-standing condensing boiler, of 37 °C for a low-temperature floor-standing boiler and of
50 °C for other boilers.

(*11) For boilers and combination boilers with a heat pump, the nominal heat output "Prated" is the same as the design load in heating mode "Pdesignh", and the nominal heat output for
an auxiliary boiler "Psup" is the same as the additional heating output "sup(Tj)"
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(1) Nom de marque (2) Modéles (3) Chauffage des locaux : classe d'efficacité énergétique saisonniére (4) Chauffage des locaux : puissance
de chauffage nominale (5) Chauffage des locaux : efficacité énergétique saisonniere (6) Consommation énergétique annuelle (7) Puissance
acoustique a l'intérieur (8) Toutes les précautions spécifiques au montage, a l'installation et a la maintenance figurent dans les notices
d'utilisation et d’installation. Lisez et observez les notices d'utilisation et d'installation. (9) Toutes les données qui figurent dans les informations
produit ont été déterminées en application des prescriptions liées aux directives européennes. Les écarts par rapport aux informations produit
disponibles a d’autres endroits peuvent s’expliquer par les diverses conditions d’essai. Seules les données qui figurent dans ces informations
produit sont valables et pertinentes. (10) Application de température (11) Chaudiére a condensation (12) Chaudiére au sol a basse
température (13) Chaudiére au sol B1 (14) Dispositif de chauffage des locaux par cogénération (15) Appareil de chauffage auxiliaire (16)
Appareil de chauffage combiné (17) Chauffage des locaux : puissance de chauffage nominale (18) Puissance utile a la puissance de
chauffage nominale, fonctionnement a haute température (19) Puissance utile & 30 % de la puissance de chauffage nominale, fonctionnement
a basse température (20) Chauffage des locaux : efficacité énergétique saisonniére (21) Rendement a la puissance de chauffage nominale,
fonctionnement a haute température (22) Rendement a 30 % de la puissance de chauffage nominale, application a basse température (23)
Consommation de courant auxiliaire : pleine charge (24) Consommation de courant auxiliaire : charge partielle (25) Consommation électrique :
mode « veille » (26) Perte de chaleur : mode « veille » (27) Consommation énergétique de la veilleuse (28) Emissions d’oxydes d’azote (29)
Fabricant (30) Adresse du fabricant (31) Toutes les précautions spécifiques au montage, a l'installation et a la maintenance figurent dans les
notices d'utilisation et d’installation. Lisez et observez les notices d'utilisation et d’installation. (32) Cette chaudiére au sol avec tirage naturel a
été exclusivement congue pour étre raccordée a l'installation d’évacuation des gaz de combustion qui achemine vers I'extérieur les résidus de
combustion de la piece d'installation pour un ou plusieurs logements, au sein de batiments existants. Elle puise directement I'air de
combustion dans la piéce d’installation et elle est équipée d’un coupe-tirage antirefouleur. Toute autre utilisation de cette chaudiére au sol doit
étre évitée sous peine de réduction de I'efficience et d’augmentation de la consommation énergétique et des colts d'utilisation. (33) Lisez et
observez les notices d'utilisation et d’installation pour le montage, I'installation, la maintenance, le démontage, le recyclage et/ou la mise au
rebut. (34) Toutes les données qui figurent dans les informations produit ont été déterminées en application des prescriptions liées aux
directives européennes. Les écarts par rapport aux informations produit disponibles a d’autres endroits peuvent s’expliquer par les diverses
conditions d’essai. Seules les données qui figurent dans ces informations produit sont valables et pertinentes. (35) Puissance de chauffage
nominale de I'appareil de chauffage auxiliaire (36) Type d’apport d’énergie de I'appareil de chauffage auxiliaire

(1) Marchio (2) Modelli (3) Riscaldamento ambiente: classe di efficienza energetica stagionale (4) Riscaldamento ambiente: potenza termica
nominale (5) Riscaldamento ambiente: efficienza energetica stagionale (6) Consumo energetico annuo (7) Potenza sonora all'interno (8) Tutte
le manovre specifiche per montaggio, installazione e manutenzione sono descritte nelle istruzioni per I'uso e l'installazione. Leggere e seguire
le istruzioni di uso e installazione. (9) Tutti i dati contenuti nelle informazioni sul prodotto sono stati rilevati applicando le disposizioni delle
direttive europee. Differenze rispetto alle informazioni sul prodotto riportate in un altro punto possono essere il risultato di condizioni di
controllo diverse. Sono significativi e validi solo i dati contenuti in queste informazioni sul prodotto. (10) Applicazione temperatura (11)
Apparecchio a condensazione (12) Caldaia a bassa temperatura (13) Caldaia a basamento B1 (14) Apparecchio di riscaldamento ambiente
con accoppiamento forza-calore (15) Apparecchio di riscaldamento supplementare (16) Apparecchio di riscaldamento combinato (17)
Riscaldamento ambiente: potenza termica nominale (18) Potenza termica utile alla potenza termica nominale e con funzionamento ad alta
temperatura (19) Potenza termica utile al 30% della potenza termica nominale e con funzionamento a bassa temperatura (20) Riscaldamento
ambiente: efficienza energetica stagionale (21) Rendimento alla potenza termica nominale e a funzionamento alla massima temperatura (22)
Efficienza al 30 % della potenza termica nominale e della applicazione a bassa temperatura (23) Consumo energia ausiliaria: pieno carico (24)
Consumo energia ausiliaria: carico parziale (25) Consumo energetico: modo stand-by (26) Perdita di calore: modo stand-by (27) Consumo
energetico della fiamma pilota (28) Emissione di ossido di azoto (29) Produttore (30) Indirizzo del produttore (31) Tutte le manovre specifiche
per montaggio, installazione e manutenzione sono descritte nelle istruzioni per l'uso e l'installazione. Leggere e seguire le istruzioni di uso e
installazione. (32) Questa caldaia a basamento con corrente naturale € destinata esclusivamente ad essere allacciata, in edifici preesistenti, a
un impianto gas combusti che serve vari appartamenti e che dal locale di installazione convoglia i residui della combustione all'aperto. Riceve
I'aria comburente direttamente dal locale di installazione ed € dotato di un rompi tiraggio antivento. A causa della modesta efficienza va evitato
qualsiasi altro utilizzo della caldaia a basamento - comporterebbe un elevato consumo energetico ed elevati costi di esercizio. (33) Leggere e
seguire le istruzioni di uso e installazione relative a montaggio, installazione, manutenzione, smontaggio, riciclaggio e/ o smaltimento. (34)
Tutti i dati contenuti nelle informazioni sul prodotto sono stati rilevati applicando le disposizioni delle direttive europee. Differenze rispetto alle
informazioni sul prodotto riportate in un altro punto possono essere il risultato di condizioni di controllo diverse. Sono significativi e validi solo i
dati contenuti in queste informazioni sul prodotto. (35) Potenza termica con apparecchio di riscaldamento supplementare (36) Tipo di
alimentazione energetica dell'apparecchio di riscaldamento supplementare
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